

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 52nd REGULAR SESSION OF THE 20th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JULY 12, 2023, AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO SP Member HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON. IMELDA M. PRECION SP Member HON. JAKE PATRICK Y. TORRES SP Member HON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR SP Member HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES SP Member HON. JOBERT D. TAGOBADER SP Member HON. ROBERT J. JAVELLANA SP Member HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President HON. CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

NONE.

ORDINANCE NO. 23-09

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CREATION OF THE FOLLOWING POSITIONS IN VIEW OF ITS NEED:

- 1. ONE (1) NURSE II, SG 16, BAGO CITY COLLEGE
- 2. ONE (1) ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR IV, SG 22, BAGO CITY COLLEGE
- 3. ONE (1) ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER V (INFORMATION OFFICER III), SG 18, OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR
- 4. ONE (1) ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT III (SENIOR BOOKKEEPER), SG 9, OFFICE OF THE CITY ACCOUNTANT
- 5. TWO (2) MEDICAL OFFICER I, SG 16, BAGO CITY HOSPITAL
- 6. TWO (2) SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER I, SG 11, BAGO CITY HOSPITAL
- 7. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER V (SUPPLY OFFICER III), SG 18, OFFICE OF THE CITY GENERAL SERVICES OFFICER.

On motion of SP Member Joseph J. Colmenares, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sanggunian

Be it ordained by the Sangguniang Panlungsod in session assembled, that:

SECTION 1. The Ordinance authorizing the creation of the following positions in view of its need is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

Enacted by the 20th Sangguniang Panlungsod of the City of Bago in its 52nd Regular Session assembled, on July 12, 2023.

CARRIED.

ATTESTED:

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

RAMON D. TORRES
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

ATTY. ACLIAN C. GALUNAN
ecretary to the Sangguniang Panlangson

Approved this 13th day of July , 2023.

APPROVED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO